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IW:LEARN Regional Workshop on Economic Valuation and Water-Related Decision-Making 
Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso 
6-8 November 
 
Final List of Participants 
 
 
Name Forenames Institution & Address Job Title  E-mail 
Aduna Aaron Bundi Water Resources Commission 

White Volta Basin 
Box 489 
Bolgatanga 
Ghana 
 

White Volta Basin Officer aaronaduna@yahoo.com 

Akinsola Olumide IUCN BRAO Charge de Programme olumide.akinsola@iucn.org 
oakinsola@hotmail.com 
 

Balarabe 
 

Mohammed Lawal Dept of Biological Sciences 
Ahmadu Bello University 
Zaria 
Nigeria 

Senior Lecturer mlbalarabe2001@yahoo.com 

Belemlilga Eléonore DGRE / MAHRH 
03 BP 7025 
Ouagadougou 03 

Juriste au Service Legislatif, outils 
economiques et financiers 

elobf@yahoo.fr 

Bila 
 
 
 
 

Mohammed Lake Chad Basin Commission GEF 
Project 
BP 5019 
N’djamena 
Chad 

Information Technology and 
Scientific Officer 

MohammedB@unops.org 

Condé 
 
 
 
 

Nialen Autorité du Basin du Niger (ABN) 
BP 729 
Niamey, Niger 

Directrice de l’Administration et 
des Finances 

cniale_bcrg@yahoo.fr 
nialen@iniger.ne 
www.abn.ne 
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Name Forenames Institution & Address Job Title  E-mail 
Coulibaly Lala Camara GIRE / DNH 

BP66 
Bamako 
Mali 

Expert Economiste 
Cellule GIRE 

camaralmc@yahoo.fr 

Cross Katharine IUCN 
Rue Mauverney 28 
1196 Gland 
Switzerland 

Project Officer katharine.cross@iucn.org 
 

Dabiré Isabelle warvar.P. Institut de l’Environnement et de 
Recherches Agricole (INERA) 
Burkina Faso 

Economiste de l’Environnement warvarp@yahoo.fr 

delos Angeles Marian WBI 
WB 
Washington DC 

Sr. Environmental Economist mdelosangeles@worldbank.org 

Diallo Alpha Boubacar Cellule Nationale OMVS 
Guinée 

AT / Coordinateur National aboudia@caramail.com 

Fiati Carl EPA 
PO Box M326 
Accra 
Ghana 

Senior Programme Officer 
Water Resource, Marine/Coastal 
Management 

cfiati@epaghana.org 

Gnoumou Yazon UICN 
01 BP 1618 
Ouagadougou 
Burkina Faso 

Coordinateur UICN-BRAO Yazon.gnoumou@iucn.org 

Kisaka Lily NBI-NTEAP, Kenya 
Box 4356 
00100 Nairobi 
Kenya 

National Project Coordinator lkisaka@nilebasin.org 

Koné 
 
 

Bakary Wetlands International 
BP 97 
Mopti/Sevaré 
Mali 
 

Coordinateur malipin@afribonemali.net 
 

Lamizana Birguy N Diallo GWP/WAWP 
03 BP 7112 Ouagadougou 03 
Burkina Faso 
 

Chargée du Programme watac@fasonet.bf 
birguy-lamizana@gmail.com 
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Name Forenames Institution & Address Job Title  E-mail 
Maïga Housseini Amadou DNH 

BP 66 
Chef de Cellule GIRE giremali@afribonemali.net 

Mendler de 
Suarez 

Janot-Reine GEF-IW:LEARN 
139 Rice Road 
Wayland, Massachusetts 
01778-3303 
USA 

Deputy Director & Project 
Coordinator 

janot@iwlearn.org 

Mogbante Dam GWP/WAWP 
03 BP7112 Ouagadougou 03 
Burkina Faso 

Executive Secretary watac@fasonet.bf 
dammogbante@gmail.com 
 

Moura Miguel Angelo The National Water Institute 
INGRH 
Cape Verde 

Project Manager miguelangelo@ingrh.gov.cv 
Miguel_moura@yahoo.com 
 

Moussa Binta Commission Internationale du 
Bassin Congo-Oubangui-Sangha 
(CICOS) 
Building Kihou – 3eme étage 
Kinshasa 
DRC 

Senior Expert bintam@yahoo.com 

Ndiaye Oumar MPHPAH 
Rue AA Ndoye X 
Beranger Ferrault 
Dakar 

Conseilleur Technique ndiayesakhogui@yahoo.fr 

Nomoko 
 
 

Moriba Association Malienne pour la 
Conservation de la Faune et de 
l’Environnement 

Président du Conseil 
d’Administration de l’AMCFE 

amcfe@afribonemali.net 

Shah Abdalla Nile Transboundary Environmental 
Action Project 
c/o Department of Environment 
PO Box 5380 
Dar es Salaam 
Tanzania 

National Project Coordinator ashah@nilebasin.org 

Smith Mark IUCN 
Rue Sauverney 28 
1196 Gland 
Switzerland 

Water Management Advisor mark.smith@iucn.org 
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Name Forenames Institution & Address Job Title  E-mail 
Somda Jacques Institut de l’Environnement et de 

Recherches Agricole (INERA) 
Burkina Faso 

Scientist Environmental and 
Agricultural Economist 

jacquesomda@yahoo.com 

Sondo Denis-Marie Ministere de l’Environnement et 
Cadre de Vie 
Ouaga 
Burkina Faso 

Chargée d’étude marie.sondo@yahoo.fr 

Sylla  Mactar Mamadou OMVS 
46 Rue Carnot 
Dakar 

Chef Division Ehioles moctar.sylla@omvs.org 

Tonouhewa Albert Direction du Genie Rural 
01 BP 268 
Porto-Novo – PNE 
Benin 

Chef Service Amenagement 
Hydroagricoles / DGR 
Membre Commission Techniques 
des Experts du PNE / Benin 

albertton@yahoo.fr 

Vorhies Frank Earthmind 
Geneva 
Switzerland 

Director fvorhies@earthmind.net 
 

Xie Mei World Bank Institute 
Washington DC 
USA 

Senior Water Resource 
management Specialist 
Steering Committee member, IWL 

mxie@worldbank.org 

Yawson 
 
 
 
 

Daniel Kwesi IUCN – Komadugu Yobe Basin 
Project 
PMB 3139 
Kano 
Nigeria 

Project Coordinator Daniel.yawson@iucn.org 
 
 

Zoungrana Denis 2iE 
01 BP 594 
Ouagadougou 04 
Burkina Faso 

Senior Lecturer denis.zoungrana@2ie-edu.org 
 

 


